CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECKSHEET

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
52nd Revised Page 1
Cancels 51st Revised Page 1

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 20-100, inclusive, of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and
revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1 contain all changes from the original Tariff that
are in effect on the date hereof.
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19-73 1st 20-18 Original 20-35.13.3 2nd
19-74 1st 20-19 Original 20-35.13.3.1 1st
19-75 1st 20-20 Original 20-35.13.4 1st
19-76 1st 20-21 Original 20-35.13.5 1st
19-77 1st 20-22 1st 20-35.13.6 2nd
19-78 1st 20-23 Original 20-35.13.7 1st
19-79 1st 20-24 1st 20-35.14 2nd
19-80 1st 20-25 Original 20-35.15 2nd
19-81 1st 20-26 2nd 20-35.16 3rd
19-82 1st 20-27 2nd 20-35.16.1 1st
19-83 2nd 20-28 3rd 20-35.17 2nd
19-84 1st 20-29 3rd 20-35.18 2nd
19-85 1st 20-30 2nd 20-35.19 3rd
19-86 1st 20-31 2nd 20-35.19.1 1st
19-87 1st 20-32 3rd 20-35.20 2nd
19-88 1st 20-33 3rd 20-35.21 2nd
19-89 1st 20-34 2nd 20-35.22 3rd
19-90 1st 20-34.1 1st 20-35.22.1 1st
19-91 1st 20-35 1st 20-35.22.2 1st
19-92 1st 20-35.1 1st 20-35.22.3 1st
19-93 1st 20-35.2 2nd 20-35.23 2nd
20-1 18th * 20-35.3 2nd 20-35.24 2nd
20-2 1st 20-35.4 2nd 20-35.25 2nd
20-3 Original 20-35.5 2nd 20-35.26 2nd
20-4 2nd 20-35.6 2nd 20-35.27 2nd
20-5 2nd 20-35.7 2nd 20-35.28 2nd
20-6 2nd 20-35.8 2nd 20-35.29 2nd
20-7 Original 20-35.9 2nd 20-35.30 2nd
20-8 1st 20-35.9.1 1st 20-35.31 2nd
20-9 4th 20-35.9.2 1st 20-35.32 2nd
20-10 Original 20-35.10 6th 20-35.33 2nd
20-11 Original 20-35.10.1 1st 20-35.33.1 1st
20-12 Original 20-35.11 1st 20-35.34 2nd
20-13 Original 20-35.12 1st 20-35.34.1 1st
20-14 Original 20-35.13 2nd 20-35.34.2 1st
20-15 Original 20-35.13.0 1st 20-35.35 2nd
20-16 Original 20-35.13.1 1st 20-35.35.0 1st
20-17 Original 20-35.13.2 1st 20-35.35.0.1 1st
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
1st Revised Page 2-41
Cancels Original Page 2-41

ACCESS SERVICE

2. General Requlations (Cont'd)

2.4 Payment Arrangements and Credit Allowances (Cont'd)

2.4.1 Payment of Rates, Charges and Deposits (Cont'd)

© Payment Dates and Late Payment Penalties (Cont'd)

(2) Further, if no payment is received by the payment date or if a
payment or any portion of a payment is received by the
Telephone Company after the payment date as set forth in (1)
preceding, or if a payment or any portion of a payment is received
by the Telephone Company in funds which are not immediately
available to the Telephone Company, then a late payment penalty
shall be due to the Telephone Company. The late payment
penalty shall be the payment or the portion of the payment not
received by the payment date times a late factor. The late factor
shall be the lesser of:

(@) the highest interest rate (in decimal value) which may be
levied by law for commercial transactions, compounded
daily for the number of days from the payment date to and
including the date that the customer actually makes the
payment to the Telephone Company, or

(b) 0.000407 per day, compounded daily for the number of )
days from the payment date to and including the date that
the customer actually makes the payment to the Telephone
Company.
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TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
1st Revised Page 2-43
Cancels Original Page 2-43

ACCESS SERVICE

Payment Arrangements and Credit Allowances (Cont'd)

24.1

Payment of Rates, Charges and Deposits (Cont'd)

(D)

Billing Disputes (Cont'd)

(4)

(5)

In the event that a billing dispute concerning any charges billed
to the customer by the Telephone Company is resolved in favor
of the Telephone Company, any payments withheld pending
settlement of the dispute shall be subject to the late payment
penalty set forth in (C)(2), above.

If the customer pays the bill in full by the payment due date, and
later initiates a billing dispute within ninety (90) days of the
payment due date, penalty interest may be applicable.

(@)

(b)

If the billing dispute is resolved in favor of the customer,
the customer shall receive a credit from the Telephone
Company. This credit will be an amount equal to the
disputed amount resolved in the customer’s favor times
a penalty factor. This amount will apply from the date of
the customer’s payment through the date on which the
customer receives the disputed amount credit from the
Telephone Company. The penalty factor shall be the
lesser of:

0] the highest interest rate (in decimal value)
which may be levied by law for commercial
transactions, compounded daily for the number
of days from the first date to and including the
last date of the period involved, or

(i) 0.000407 per day, compounded daily for the
number of days from the first date to and
including the last date of the period involved.

If the dispute is resolved in favor of the Telephone
Company, neither a late payment charge nor a penalty
interest charge is applicable.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
1st Revised Page 2-44
Cancels Original Page 2-44

ACCESS SERVICE

2. General Requlations (Cont'd)

2.4 Payment Arrangements and Credit Allowances (Cont'd)

2.4.1 Payment of Rates, Charges and Deposits (Cont'd)

(D) Billing Disputes (Cont'd)

(6) If the customer pays the bill in full by the payment due date, and
later initiates a billing dispute after ninety (90) days of the
payment due date, penalty interest may be applicable.

(a) If the billing dispute is resolved in favor of the customer,
the customer shall receive a credit from the Telephone
Company. This credit will be an amount equal to the
disputed amount resolved in the customer’s favor times
a penalty factor. This amount will apply from the date of
the customer’'s payment through the date on which the
customer receives the disputed amount credit from the
Telephone Company. The penalty factor shall be the
lesser of:

0] the highest interest rate (in decimal value)
which may be levied by law for commercial
transactions, compounded daily for the number
of days from the first date to and including the
last date of the period involved, or

(i) 0.000407 per day, compounded daily for the
number of days from the first date to and
including the last date of the period involved.

(b) If the dispute is resolved in favor of the Telephone
Company, neither a late payment charge nor a penalty
interest charge is applicable.

(E) Proration of Charges

Adjustments for the quantities of services established or discontinued in
any billing period beyond the minimum period set forth for services in
other sections of this tariff will be prorated to the number of days based
on a 30 day month. The Telephone Company will, upon request, furnish
within 30 days of a request and at no charge to the customer such
detailed information as may reasonably be required for verification of
any bill.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
17th Revised Page 17-1
Cancels 16th Revised Page 17-1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — Gallatin River Communications, LLC

17.1 Common Line Access Service, Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports and
DS1 Line Port

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Rate
Per
Month
(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence, Single Line Business
- Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
Non Primary Residence, ISDN BRI
- Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex
- Individual line or trunk, each $8.88

(B) Rates for Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below:

Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI*
- Individual line or trunk, each $1.20

Single Line Business
- Individual line or trunk, each $1.20

Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex

- Per Individual line or trunk $2.38
(C) FUSC Surcharge Factor Percentage
17.9% (R) (©)

*  The ARC Charge does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
17th Revised Page 18-1
Cancels 16th Revised Page 18-1

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — Gulf Telephone Company

18.1 Common Line Access Service, Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports and
DS1 Line Port

18.1.1 End User Access Service

Rate
Per
Month
(A) EndUser Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence, Single Line Business
- Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
Non Primary Residence, ISDN BRI
- Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex
- Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

(B) Rates for Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below:

Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI*
- Individual line or trunk, each $1.13

Single Line Business
- Individual line or trunk, each $1.13

Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex

- Per Individual line or trunk $2.30
(C) FUSC Surcharge Factor Percentage
17.9% (R) (©)

*  The ARC Charge does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
17th Revised Page 19-1
Cancels 16th Revised Page 19-1

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — Coastal Utilities, Inc.

19.1 Common Line Access Service, Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports and
DS1 Line Port

19.1.1 End User Access Service

Rate
Per
Month
(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

Residence, Single Line Business

- Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

Non Primary Residence, ISDN BRI

- Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex

- Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

(B) Rates for Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below:

Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI*
- Individual line or trunk, each $1.63

Single Line Business
- Individual line or trunk, each $1.63

Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex

- Per Individual line or trunk $3.00
(C) FUSC Surcharge Factor Percentage
17.9% (R) (©)

*  The ARC Charge does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
18th Revised Page 20-1
Cancels 17th Revised Page 20-1

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Rates and Charges — Mebtel, Inc.

20.1 Common Line Access Service, Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports and
DS1 Line Port

20.1.1 End User Access Service

Rate
Per
Month
(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —

Residence, Single Line Business

- Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

Non Primary Residence, ISDN BRI

- Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex

- Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

(B) Rates for Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below:

Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI*
- Individual line or trunk, each $1.35

Single Line Business
- Individual line or trunk, each $1.35

Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex

- Per Individual line or trunk $2.57
(C) FUSC Surcharge Factor Percentage
17.9% (R) (©)

*  The ARC Charge does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.
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